

FORM-I
NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE IN PERSON AFTER ADMISSION
(SEE RULE 18)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)
FRIDAY, THE THIRTY DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D.V.S.S.SOMAYAJULU
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 815 OF 2018



Between:

1. Varikunta Subbalakshumma, Occ Agriculture of Arundhathiwada H/o Varikunta Village ,Atloor Mandal,YSR Kadapa District.
2. Varikunta Munemma, Aged about 37 years, Occ: Agriculture.
3. Yerraballi Subbamma, Aged about 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
4. Varikunta Chennamma, Aged about 47 years, Occ: Agriculture.
5. Varikunta Subbaiah, Aged about 26 years, Occ: Agriculture.
6. Varikunta Subbamma, Aged about 70 years, Occ: Agriculture,
7. Varikunta Ranemma, Aged about 29 years, Occ: Agriculture.
8. Varikunta Kurnari, Aged about 31 years, Occ: Agriculture.
9. Varikunta Gangamma, Aged about 62 years, Occ: Agriculture.
10. Varikunta Nithya Pujarnma, Aged about 37 years, Occ: Agriculture.
11. Varikunta Pitchamma @ Chinnakka, Aged about 60 years, Occ: Agriculture.
12. Varikunta Gopalamma, Aged about 37 years, Occ: Agriculture.
13. Katipogu Narayanamma, Aged about 38 years, Occ: Agriculture.
14. Gampala Gopalamma, Aged abOut 37 years, Occ: Agriculture.
15. Yamarapu Pullamma (Died), Rep by her LR Husband Chinna Obaiah, S/o Obulesu, aged about 50 years, Occ: Agriculture.
16. Katipogu Obulamma, Aged about 35 years, Occ: Agriculture.
17. Yamarapu Atchamma, Aged about 42 years, Occ: Agriculture.
18. Yamarapu Obulamma, Aged about 52 years, Occ: Agriculture.
19. Varikunta Chennamma, Aged about 27 years, Occ: Agriculture.
20. Varikunta Thirupatharnma, Aged about 36 years, Occ: Agriculture.
21. Varikunta Yellamma, Aged about 57 years, Occ: Agriculture.
22. Varikunta. Obulamma, Aged about 52 years, Occ: Agriculture.
23. Varikunta. Santemma, Aged about 35 years, Occ: Agriculture.
24. Varikunta chinnakka, Aged about 50 years, Occ: Agriculture.
25. Varikunta Yellamma, Aged about 45 years, Occ: Agriculture.
26. Varikunta Lakshmi Devi, Aged about 48 years, Occ: Agriculture.
27. Katipogu Vunnaramma, Aged about 50 years, Occ: Agriculture.
28. Varikunta Gopalamma, Aged about 40 years, Occ: Agriculture.
29. Varikunta Rosamma, Aged about 45 years, Occ: Agriculture.

All are R/o Arundhathiwada H/o Varikunta, Village, Atloor Mandal, YSR Kadapa District.

...Petitioners

AND

1. Sri S V Nageshwara Rao, The Special Collector (LA),GNSS,New Collectorate Office,Kadapa Dist.,
2. Sri B Chengal Rao, Special Deputy Collector (LA) Somasila Project Unit - IV,Rajampet,Somasila Project YSR Kadapa

3. Sri M Muralinath Reddy, the Chief Engineer, Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor Dist.
4. Sri S Dese Naik, Executive Engineer, Somasila Project Division No IV, Atmakur, SPSR Nellore Dist.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Section 10 to 12 of the Contempt of courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel Sri D. Kodandarami Reddy, praying the High Court to punish the respondents for willfully and deliberately violating the order of this Hon'ble Court passed in W.P.MP.No.45708 of 2017 in WP No.36815 of 2017, dated 14.11.2017;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, and earlier order of High Court dt. 13.04.2018, 16.03.2022, 13.06.2022, 07.04.2022 & 14.07.2022 made herein and upon perusing the affidavit and upon hearing the arguments of Sri D.Kodandarami Reddy, Advocate for Petitioners, GP for Land Acquisition for Respondent nos.1 & 2 and GP for Irrigation for Respondent Nos.3 & 4, The Court made the following;

ORDER:

"No proof is filed to show that the order passed on 14.11.2017 has been implemented. On the last occasion, it was stated clearly that the order is being complied with and a G.O. is likely to be issued. Two weeks time was given for reporting compliance.

In view of the failure, issue Form-1 notice to respondents directing them to be present in the Court on 14.10.2022.

List on 14.10.2022 for appearance of respondents."

To

1. Sri S V Nageshwara Rao, The Special Collector (LA),GNSS,New Collectorate Office,Kadapa Dist.,
2. Sri B Chengal Rao, Special Deputy Collector (LA) Somasila Project Unit - IV,Rajampet,Somasila Project YSR Kadapa
3. Sri M Muralinath Reddy, the Chief Engineer, Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor Dist.
4. Sri S Dese Naik, Executive Engineer, Somasila Project Division No IV, Atmakur, SPSR Nellore Dist.

WHEREAS your attendance is necessary to answer the charge under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act viz; for for willfully and deliberately violating the order of this Hon'ble Court passed in W.P.MP.No.45708 of 2017 in WP No.36815 of 2017, dated 14.11.2017;

Therefore, you, viz ;

1. Sri S V Nageshwara Rao, The Special Collector (LA),GNSS,New Collectorate Office,Kadapa Dist.,

2. Sri B Chengal Rao, Special Deputy Collector (LA) Somasila Project Unit - IV, Rajampet, Somasila Project YSR Kadapa
3. Sri M Muralinath Reddy, the Chief Engineer, Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor Dist.
4. Sri S Dese Naik, Executive Engineer, Somasila Project Division No IV, Atmakur, SPSR Nellore Dist.

are hereby required to appear in person before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati (Nelapadu) on 14.10.2022 at 10.30 A.M and show cause as to why you shall not be punished or other appropriate order be not passed against you for contempt of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, at Amaravati.

You shall attend the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Nelapadu, Amaravati in person on 14.10.2022 at 10.30 A.M and shall continue to attend the High Court on all days thereafter to which date the case against you stands adjourned, and until final orders are passed on the charge against you.

Herein fail not.

E. Kameswara Rao
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 7/10/22

To,

1. The District Judge, Kadapa District, Kadapa. (By SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent Nos.1 & 2 and to return to this Court before 14.10.2022)
2. The District Judge, CHittoor District, Chittoor. (By SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.3 and to return to this Court before 14.10.2022)
3. The District Judge, Nellore District, SPSR Nellore. (By SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.4 and to return to this Court before 14.10.2022)
4. Sri S V Nageshwara Rao, The Special Collector (LA), GNSS, New Collectorate Office, Kadapa Dist.,
5. Sri B Chengal Rao, Special Deputy Collector (LA) Somasila Project Unit - IV, Rajampet, Somasila Project YSR Kadapa
6. Sri M Muralinath Reddy, the Chief Engineer, Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor Dist.
7. Sri S Dese Naik, Executive Engineer, Somasila Project Division No IV, Atmakur, SPSR Nellore Dist. (Addressee Nos.4 to 7 by SPEED POST along with a copy of petition and affidavit) (Appear before this court on 14.10.2022)
8. One spare copy

MM

HIGH COURT

DVSSJ

DATED:30/09/2022

NOTE: LIST ON 14.10.2022 FOR APPEARANCE OF RESPONDENTS

NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS

CC.No.815 of 2018

