

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.10.2022	<u>DVSS, J</u> Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are present. Respondent No.1-Sri S.V.Nageswara Rao submits that he has been transferred to Nellore in October, 2018 and sine then he has not been dealing with the file. Respondent No.2-Sri B.Chengal Rao submits that he has retired on 28.02.2019. Respondent No.3-M.Muralinath Reddy submits that he has transferred on 07.12.2019 and respondent No.4-Sri S.Dese Naik also submits that he has been transferred on 19.09.2019. All the four respondents are directed to file their affidavits mentioning these facts to this Court. Their presence is exempted for the next date of hearing. Orders will be passed after considering the contents of their affidavits. Print the name of Sri A.Radha Krishna for respondent No.2. List on 04.11.2022. <u>DVSS, J</u> KLP	

--	--	--	--