

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **CONTEMPT CASE No.815 of 2018**
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
12	30.12.2022	<u>DVSS,J</u> Both the learned counsel agreed with the joint survey was conducted. Learned Government pleader has filed a copy of instructions dated 19.12.2022 which are kept in the record. Since this case pertains to an order passed on 14.11.2017, one last opportunity is being given to the respondents for reporting complete compliance. List the matter on 30.01.2023. It is made clear no further time will be granted. If the order is not complied with in all aspects, all the respondents shall have to appear in person. DVSS,J GRL/PMK	

--	--	--	--