

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.09.2023	<u>UDPR, J</u> <u>I.A. No.2 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for petitioners. For the reasons submitted by him, this petition is allowed and the proposed respondents 5 to 8 are permitted to add as respondents 5 to 8 in the main Contempt Case. <u>C.C. No.815 of 2018</u> Issue notice to respondents 5 to 8. List the matter after three weeks. <u>UDPR, J</u> SS	