

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Contempt Case No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	02.01.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> Respondent No.8 is personally present by way of video conference. He submits that he had retired on 31.03.2025 and he is unable to take further steps to comply with the directions of this Court. His statement is recorded and his counter is waived. Respondent No.5 has filed his counter-affidavit and his presence is dispensed with. No counter-affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.6 and 7. Hence, bailable warrants shall be issued against respondent Nos.6 and 7. Post on 30.01.2026 for producing them before this court. RRR, J KA	

--	--	--	--