

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Contempt Case No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	30.01.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> Respondent Nos.6 & 7 are personally present before this Court. Bailable warrants for their production are withdrawn. Respondent No.7 states that he has retired. Respondent No.6 states that he has been transferred to Eluru as Special Deputy Collector and that he is not presently holding the post of Deputy Collector of Somaseela Project. The presence of the respondents 6 and 7 is dispensed with till further orders. It appears that the present incumbent for the post of the Special Deputy Collector, Somaseela Project is Sri V. Venkatapathi and for the post of the Chief Engineer, Telugu Ganga Project is Sri Varaprasad. They shall accordingly be <i>suo-moto</i> impleaded, as the respondents 9 & 10, in the Contempt Case. It is further submitted that the post of Special Collector, GNSS, Kadapa, is now	

		manned by M/s. Nidhi Meena and accordingly, she is <i>suo-moto</i> impleaded as the 11th respondent, in the contempt case. Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents 9 to 11. Post on 27.02.2026. RRR, J BSM/KA	
--	--	--	--