

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
52.	24.04.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> On 27.02.2026, this Court had directed respondents 9 to 11 to file their counter affidavits by the next date of hearing, failing which they shall personally appear before this Court. Counter affidavit has not yet been filed by the 10th respondent and time is again sought on that behalf. The 10th respondent is personally present in Court today. The respondents 9 and 11 have filed their counter affidavits. Except giving details of various communications between the authorities, there is no statement of compliance of the orders of this Court, in these counter-affidavits, despite a passage of eight (8) years, since the filing of this Contempt Case. Post on 08.05.2026. In the circumstances, post on 08.05.2026, on which date the respondents 9 to 11 shall personally appear before this Court. <u>RRR, J</u> MJA	