

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Contempt Case No.815 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	19.06.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> Smt.Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel for respondent Nos.9 to 11 submits that necessary reports have been submitted to the Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department and the same is being persuaded in that office. Respondent nos.9 to 11 are personally present. Their presence is dispensed with till further orders. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the incumbent Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department. Post on 03.07.2026. RRR, J KA	

--	--	--	--